

PROJECT: Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$200,000	1	LSUM	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	Clearing	0	Acre	8,000.00	800.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	20,000.00	2,000.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,200.00	10,800.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	375.00	1,500.00	850.00	3,400.00
6	Dr Structure, Rem	25	Ea	550.00	13,750.00	450.00	11,250.00	381.50	9,537.50
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,580	Ft	4.25	6,715.00	28.90	45,662.00	17.40	27,492.00
8	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	550	Ft	5.25	2,887.50	36.80	20,240.00	35.00	19,250.00
9	Curb and Gutter, Rem	5,845	Ft	4.75	27,763.75	5.90	34,485.50	3.75	21,918.75
10	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	10	Cyd	10.00	100.00	40.00	400.00	119.40	1,194.00
11	Sidewalk, Rem	410	Syd	9.75	3,997.50	5.10	2,091.00	10.10	4,141.00
12	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	20.00	200.00	100.00	1,000.00	51.05	510.50
13	Pavt, Rem, Modified	520	Syd	12.75	6,630.00	5.10	2,652.00	11.60	6,032.00
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	1,000	Cyd	22.50	22,500.00	34.00	34,000.00	24.90	24,900.00
15	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	10	Cyd	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	380.70	3,807.00
16	Machine Grading, Modified	33	Sta	2,100.00	69,300.00	5,175.00	170,775.00	1,975.00	65,175.00
17	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	2.75	1,375.00	2.80	1,400.00	3.50	1,750.00
18	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified	23	Ea	135.00	3,105.00	75.00	1,725.00	109.10	2,509.30
19	Subbase, CIP	250	Cyd	25.50	6,375.00	17.80	4,450.00	35.55	8,887.50
20	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	10,950	Syd	11.75	128,662.50	8.40	91,980.00	10.05	110,047.50
21	Maintenance Gravel, LM	220	Cyd	14.75	3,245.00	30.00	6,600.00	19.05	4,191.00
22	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,335	Ft	69.50	92,782.50	76.40	101,994.00	73.05	97,521.75
23	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	415	Ft	78.50	32,577.50	91.10	37,806.50	98.85	41,022.75
24	Sewer, CI E, 24 inch, Tr Det B	555	Ft	88.50	49,117.50	108.12	60,006.60	135.20	75,036.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	5	Ea	750.00	3,750.00	640.00	3,200.00	641.50	3,207.50
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	21	Ea	775.00	16,275.00	840.00	17,640.00	962.20	20,206.20

PROJECT: **Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project**
OWNER: **City of Albion**
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
27	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	11	Ea	\$1,875.00	\$20,625.00	\$1,525.00	\$16,775.00	\$1,827.00	\$20,097.00
28	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	12	Ea	4,750.00	57,000.00	2,850.00	34,200.00	2,995.00	35,940.00
29	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	5,860.00	11,720.00	4,525.00	9,050.00	5,532.00	11,064.00
30	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	1	Ea	7,200.00	7,200.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	7,782.00	7,782.00
31	HMA Surface, Rem	10,905	Syd	4.25	46,346.25	1.90	20,719.50	2.85	31,079.25
32	Hand Patching	10	Ton	275.00	2,750.00	275.00	2,750.00	250.00	2,500.00
33	HMA, 4EL	1,275	Ton	86.30	110,032.50	85.76	109,344.00	76.00	96,900.00
34	HMA, 5EL	1,230	Ton	89.45	110,023.50	90.24	110,995.20	80.00	98,400.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	940	Syd	52.20	49,068.00	47.30	44,462.00	56.10	52,734.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	4,935	Ft	21.77	107,434.95	24.20	119,427.00	26.00	128,310.00
37	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	540	Ft	25.00	13,500.00	27.50	14,850.00	26.85	14,499.00
38	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	45	Ft	25.00	1,125.00	27.50	1,237.50	28.70	1,291.50
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,900	Sft	4.75	18,525.00	5.50	21,450.00	5.20	20,280.00
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	475	Sft	5.80	2,755.00	5.61	2,664.75	6.30	2,992.50
41	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	300	Sft	8.80	2,640.00	6.60	1,980.00	9.55	2,865.00
42	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	30	Ft	45.00	1,350.00	77.00	2,310.00	45.00	1,350.00
43	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	110.00	110.00	140.60	140.60
44	Post, Steel, 3 pound	480	Ft	10.50	5,040.00	11.55	5,544.00	9.00	4,320.00
45	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	82.50	495.00	50.00	300.00
46	Sign, Type III, Rem	30	Ea	35.00	1,050.00	38.50	1,155.00	40.00	1,200.00
47	Sign, Type IIIA	90	Sft	20.50	1,845.00	22.55	2,029.50	18.00	1,620.00
48	Sign, Type IIIB	110	Sft	20.50	2,255.00	22.55	2,480.50	18.00	1,980.00
49	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	24	Ea	40.00	960.00	44.00	1,056.00	10.00	240.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk	120	Ft	9.00	1,080.00	6.50	780.00	4.45	534.00
51	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk	80	Ft	18.00	1,440.00	15.00	1,200.00	8.90	712.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	22.00	1,100.00	17.80	890.00
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	84.00	672.00	92.40	739.20	84.00	672.00

PROJECT: Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
54	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	\$7.00	\$56.00	\$7.70	\$61.60	\$7.00	\$56.00
55	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	10	Ea	70.00	700.00	77.00	770.00	70.00	700.00
56	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	95,800.00	95,800.00
57	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	100	Ea	30.80	3,080.00	33.88	3,388.00	30.80	3,080.00
58	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	100	Ea	2.80	280.00	3.08	308.00	2.80	280.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	140	Sft	4.63	648.20	5.55	777.00	4.60	644.00
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	140	Sft	0.28	39.20	0.34	47.60	0.28	39.20
61	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F	5,100	Syd	5.25	26,775.00	6.60	33,660.00	8.30	42,330.00
62	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	675.00	2,700.00	765.20	3,060.80
63	Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	80	Ft	105.00	8,400.00	69.65	5,572.00	118.00	9,440.00
64	Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	105	Ft	99.00	10,395.00	77.59	8,146.95	127.50	13,387.50
65	Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	835	Ft	98.50	82,247.50	82.18	68,620.30	113.00	94,355.00
66	Water Main, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	164.04	1,640.40	157.90	1,579.00
67	Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	2,455	Ft	101.50	249,182.50	106.52	261,506.60	132.70	325,778.50
68	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch	675	Ft	28.50	19,237.50	15.10	10,192.50	58.70	39,622.50
69	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 2 inch	205	Ft	45.00	9,225.00	17.90	3,669.50	69.40	14,227.00
70	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	3	Ea	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,610.00	7,830.00
71	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	3	Ea	4,200.00	12,600.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,706.00	8,118.00
72	Connect to Existing Main, 10 inch	2	Ea	5,550.00	11,100.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,124.00	6,248.00
73	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	775.00	775.00	575.00	575.00	570.60	570.60
74	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch	3	Ea	1,975.00	5,925.00	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,973.00	5,919.00
75	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	5	Ea	2,650.00	13,250.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,887.00	14,435.00
76	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea	4,350.00	30,450.00	4,645.00	32,515.00	4,639.00	32,473.00
77	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	7	Ea	8,800.00	61,600.00	7,000.00	49,000.00	6,481.00	45,367.00
78	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	5	Ea	5,900.00	29,500.00	9,000.00	45,000.00	6,976.00	34,880.00
79	Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,400.00	19,200.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	7,376.00	22,128.00
80	Water Main Line Stop, 10 inch	1	Ea	9,800.00	9,800.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,740.00	11,740.00

PROJECT: Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project
OWNER: City of Albion
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description		Qty.	Unit	Concord Excavating Concord, MI		Bailey Excavating, Inc. Jackson, MI		Hoffman Bros., Inc. Battle Creek, MI	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
81		Water Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$381.50	\$381.50
82		Water Service, 1 inch	20	Ea	1,500.00	30,000.00	1,700.00	34,000.00	994.50	19,890.00
83		Water Service, 2 inch	6	Ea	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,475.00	14,850.00	1,808.00	10,848.00
84		Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	9	Ea	6,200.00	55,800.00	4,450.00	40,050.00	4,779.00	43,011.00
85		Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	5	Ft	575.00	2,875.00	105.00	525.00	151.50	757.50
86		Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	14	Ea	950.00	13,300.00	725.00	10,150.00	554.30	7,760.20
87		Sanitary Structure, Rem	8	Ea	625.00	5,000.00	800.00	6,400.00	381.50	3,052.00
88		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	865	Ft	88.00	76,120.00	76.41	66,094.65	130.90	113,228.50
89		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	40	Ft	110.00	4,400.00	89.76	3,590.40	240.60	9,624.00
90		Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	865	Ft	105.00	90,825.00	94.62	81,846.30	145.60	125,944.00
91		Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch	700	Ft	48.50	33,950.00	67.90	47,530.00	70.90	49,630.00
92		Drop Connection	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,680.00	2,680.00	2,087.00	2,087.00
93		Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	1,275.00	6,375.00	775.00	3,875.00	899.60	4,498.00
94		Wye, 12 inch by 6 inch	10	Ea	775.00	7,750.00	770.00	7,700.00	550.70	5,507.00
95		Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch	11	Ea	575.00	6,325.00	680.00	7,480.00	255.30	2,808.30
96		Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	4,250	Lb	15.75	66,937.50	5.33	22,652.50	10.75	45,687.50
Total Bid						\$2,342,219.35		\$2,365,961.05		\$2,585,632.70

Error in calculation but was fixed.

PROJECT: **Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project**
OWNER: **City of Albion**
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$200,000	1	LSUM	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$91,250.00	\$91,250.00
2	Clearing	0	Acre	24,000.00	2,400.00	50,000.00	5,000.00
3	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	9	Ea	1,650.00	14,850.00	3,000.00	27,000.00
4	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	375.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
6	Dr Structure, Rem	25	Ea	410.00	10,250.00	1,000.00	25,000.00
7	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,580	Ft	21.50	33,970.00	29.00	45,820.00
8	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	550	Ft	30.35	16,692.50	56.00	30,800.00
9	Curb and Gutter, Rem	5,845	Ft	10.25	59,911.25	5.00	29,225.00
10	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	10	Cyd	66.00	660.00	500.00	5,000.00
11	Sidewalk, Rem	410	Syd	17.00	6,970.00	10.00	4,100.00
12	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	185.00	1,850.00	200.00	2,000.00
13	Pavt, Rem, Modified	520	Syd	13.80	7,176.00	6.50	3,380.00
14	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	1,000	Cyd	45.60	45,600.00	16.00	16,000.00
15	Flowable Fill, Non-Structural	10	Cyd	330.00	3,300.00	400.00	4,000.00
16	Machine Grading, Modified	33	Sta	4,775.00	157,575.00	4,500.00	148,500.00
17	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	4.50	2,250.00	5.00	2,500.00
18	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified	23	Ea	65.00	1,495.00	150.00	3,450.00
19	Subbase, CIP	250	Cyd	45.00	11,250.00	46.00	11,500.00
20	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	10,950	Syd	9.00	98,550.00	12.31	134,794.50
21	Maintenance Gravel, LM	220	Cyd	32.00	7,040.00	60.00	13,200.00
22	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,335	Ft	85.85	114,609.75	96.00	128,160.00
23	Sewer, CI E, 18 inch, Tr Det B	415	Ft	94.50	39,217.50	106.00	43,990.00
24	Sewer, CI E, 24 inch, Tr Det B	555	Ft	129.50	71,872.50	127.00	70,485.00
25	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	5	Ea	425.00	2,125.00	810.00	4,050.00
26	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	21	Ea	880.00	18,480.00	925.00	19,425.00

PROJECT: **Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project**
 OWNER: **City of Albion**
 BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
27	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	11	Ea	\$1,815.00	\$19,965.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
28	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	12	Ea	2,255.00	27,060.00	5,250.00	63,000.00
29	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	2	Ea	5,475.00	10,950.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
30	Dr Structure, 72 inch dia	1	Ea	5,775.00	5,775.00	8,750.00	8,750.00
31	HMA Surface, Rem	10,905	Syd	4.45	48,527.25	5.50	59,977.50
32	Hand Patching	10	Ton	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
33	HMA, 4EL	1,275	Ton	81.00	103,275.00	76.00	96,900.00
34	HMA, 5EL	1,230	Ton	83.00	102,090.00	80.00	98,400.00
35	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	940	Syd	59.75	56,165.00	49.95	46,953.00
36	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	4,935	Ft	23.00	113,505.00	19.33	95,393.55
37	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	540	Ft	28.45	15,363.00	25.00	13,500.00
38	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	45	Ft	27.75	1,248.75	25.00	1,125.00
39	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,900	Sft	6.55	25,545.00	4.45	17,355.00
40	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	475	Sft	9.25	4,393.75	5.55	2,636.25
41	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	300	Sft	15.65	4,695.00	8.80	2,640.00
42	Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	30	Ft	40.00	1,200.00	45.00	1,350.00
43	Post, Mailbox	1	Ea	190.00	190.00	500.00	500.00
44	Post, Steel, 3 pound	480	Ft	10.50	5,040.00	10.50	5,040.00
45	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	75.00	450.00
46	Sign, Type III, Rem	30	Ea	35.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,050.00
47	Sign, Type IIIA	90	Sft	20.50	1,845.00	20.50	1,845.00
48	Sign, Type IIIB	110	Sft	20.50	2,255.00	20.50	2,255.00
49	Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem	24	Ea	40.00	960.00	40.00	960.00
50	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk	120	Ft	3.00	360.00	3.00	360.00
51	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk	80	Ft	6.00	480.00	6.00	480.00
52	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	50	Ft	10.00	500.00	10.00	500.00
53	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	8	Ea	84.00	672.00	84.00	672.00

PROJECT: **Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project**

OWNER: **City of Albion**

BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
54	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	8	Ea	\$7.00	\$56.00	\$7.00	\$56.00
55	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	10	Ea	70.00	700.00	70.00	700.00
56	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	4,200.00	4,200.00	35,500.00	35,500.00
57	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	100	Ea	30.80	3,080.00	30.80	3,080.00
58	Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	100	Ea	2.80	280.00	2.80	280.00
59	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	140	Sft	4.62	646.80	4.62	646.80
60	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	140	Sft	0.28	39.20	0.28	39.20
61	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F	5,100	Syd	12.00	61,200.00	5.50	28,050.00
62	Hydrant, Rem	4	Ea	655.00	2,620.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
63	Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	80	Ft	147.40	11,792.00	92.50	7,400.00
64	Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	105	Ft	101.00	10,605.00	91.00	9,555.00
65	Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	835	Ft	91.50	76,402.50	98.00	81,830.00
66	Water Main, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	10	Ft	230.00	2,300.00	135.00	1,350.00
67	Water Main, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det G, Modified	2,455	Ft	115.75	284,166.25	125.00	306,875.00
68	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch	675	Ft	109.00	73,575.00	77.50	52,312.50
69	Water Service Pipe, PEX, 2 inch	205	Ft	119.00	24,395.00	107.00	21,935.00
70	Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch	3	Ea	6,255.00	18,765.00	5,300.00	15,900.00
71	Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch	3	Ea	6,305.00	18,915.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
72	Connect to Existing Main, 10 inch	2	Ea	6,456.00	12,912.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
73	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified	1	Ea	1,080.00	1,080.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
74	Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch	3	Ea	1,815.00	5,445.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
75	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	5	Ea	2,405.00	12,025.00	2,600.00	13,000.00
76	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	7	Ea	3,790.00	26,530.00	4,600.00	32,200.00
77	Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch	7	Ea	7,140.00	49,980.00	8,100.00	56,700.00
78	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	5	Ea	5,585.00	27,925.00	7,400.00	37,000.00
79	Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	3	Ea	5,925.00	17,775.00	7,800.00	23,400.00
80	Water Main Line Stop, 10 inch	1	Ea	7,085.00	7,085.00	11,300.00	11,300.00

PROJECT: **Bemer / Magnotta / Dean Improvements Project**
OWNER: **City of Albion**
BID OPENING: 2/19/2026 @ 11:00am

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rieth-Riley Construction Lansing, MI		Mead Bros. Excavating Springport, MI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
81	Water Manhole, Rem	1	Ea	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
82	Water Service, 1 inch	20	Ea	1,070.00	21,400.00	2,800.00	56,000.00
83	Water Service, 2 inch	6	Ea	2,150.00	12,900.00	4,350.00	26,100.00
84	Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia	9	Ea	3,600.00	32,400.00	7,900.00	71,100.00
85	Sanitary Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	5	Ft	525.00	2,625.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
86	Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q	14	Ea	770.00	10,780.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
87	Sanitary Structure, Rem	8	Ea	665.00	5,320.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
88	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	865	Ft	108.00	93,420.00	127.00	109,855.00
89	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	40	Ft	199.50	7,980.00	316.00	12,640.00
90	Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified	865	Ft	134.50	116,342.50	137.00	118,505.00
91	Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch	700	Ft	147.50	103,250.00	111.00	77,700.00
92	Drop Connection	1	Ea	1,590.00	1,590.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
93	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	5	Ea	1,250.00	6,250.00	2,250.00	11,250.00
94	Wye, 12 inch by 6 inch	10	Ea	515.00	5,150.00	765.00	7,650.00
95	Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch	11	Ea	315.00	3,465.00	500.00	5,500.00
96	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	4,250	Lb	7.50	31,875.00	10.00	42,500.00
Total Bid					\$2,587,831.50		\$2,814,581.30

Error in calculation but was fixed.